

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1242 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, delete lines 6 through 25, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 2 **"Sec. 3. Except as provided in sections 4 and 5 of this chapter, an**
- 3 **individual who is less than eighteen (18) years of age shall not**
- 4 **operate a motor vehicle while using a personal communication**
- 5 **device."**
- 6 Page 2, line 26, delete "5. Sections" and insert "**4. Section**".
- 7 Page 2, line 26, delete "and 4".
- 8 Page 2, line 26, delete "do" and insert "**does**".
- 9 Page 3, line 6, delete "6. Sections" and insert "**5. Section**".
- 10 Page 3, line 6, delete "and 4".
- 11 Page 3, line 6, delete "do" and insert "**does**".
- 12 Page 3, line 17, delete "7." and insert "**6.**".
- 13 Page 3, line 17, delete "or 4".
- 14 Page 4, line 5, after "in" insert "**IC 9-21-22-4 and**".
- 15 Page 4, line 5, delete "and IC 9-21-22-6," and insert ",".
(Reference is to HB 1242 as printed February 13, 2009.)

Representative Ruppel